

SLP(C)No. 3744 OF 2002
ITEM No.205

Court No. 8

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3744/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2001 in DBCMA 219/94
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SIDH NATH SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA PRABHA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the concurrent finding of fact of courts below we do not want to interfere in this
petition. It is accordingly dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER